

	DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE		
	Nr.	1000	
1	The product type's unique identifying code	F09549 COMPACT 5,0 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS F09550 COMPACT 5,0 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS - ANTRACIT F09553 COMPACT 5,0 M/ 10 MM POLY F09554 COMPACT 5,0 M/ 10 MM POLY - ANTRACIT F09557 COMPACT 6,6 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS F09558 COMPACT 6,6 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS - ANTRACIT F09561 COMPACT 6,6 M/ 10 MM POLY - ANTRACIT F09562 COMPACT 6,6 M/ 10 MM POLY - ANTRACIT F09565 COMPACT 8,2 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS F09566 COMPACT 8,2 M/ 3 MM HÆRDET GLAS - ANTRACIT F09569 COMPACT 8,2 M/ 10 MM POLY F09570 COMPACT 8,2 M/ 10 MM POLY - ANTRACIT	
2	Intended use	Aluminium components and building systems for construction and excavation works.	
3	Name and address of the manufacturer	Juliana Drivhuse A/S Sivlandvænget 29 5210 Odense S Danmark	
5	System or systems for the assessment and verification of constancy of performance (AVCP)	2+	
6a	Harmonised standard	EN1090-1:2009 + A1:2011 EXC 1	
	Notified body	0200 FORCE Certification A/S Park Alle 345 2605 Brøndby Danmark	
7	Declared performance	Dimensional and shape tolerances NPD	
		Weldability EN AW-6060 T6 and EN AW-5754 H22 acc. UNE/EN 573-3 and EN 755-2. Fracture toughness	
		NPD	
		Impact resistance NPD	
		Load-bearing capacity NPD	
		Deformation of ultimate strength condition NPD Fatigue resistance	
		NPD Fire resistance	
		NPD Behaviour during fire	
		EN13501-1 CLASS 1 Emissions of cadmium and cadmium compounds	
		NPD Radioactive emissions	
		NPD Durability	
		Surface treatment: Class C3 acc. to GSB AL 631-5 and Qualicoat	

The performance of the item listed above is in accordance with the declared performance. This declaration of performance has been prepared in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 305/2011 under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer listed above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

[date] 19/06-2024

[place] Odense

[name] Klaus Lillesø (Quality Manager)

[signature]

Kluus dithet 19/06-24